 Installation Instructions
 Issue Date April 8, 2008
 ®
A419 Series Electronic Temperature Controls
with NEMA 1 or NEMA 4X Watertight Enclosures
Application
IMPORTANT: The A419 Series Electronic
Temperature Controls are intended to control

available. This number can be found on the label
inside the cover of the control.
Ordering Information
Refer to Table 6 to order sensors, mounting hardware
and other accessories used to install A419 controls.
Contact your nearest Johnson Controls/PENN
Distributor or Sales Representative to order these
products.
Table 6: A419 Controls Accessories
Product Code Number Description
A99BB-200
A99BA-200
Temperature Sensor: PTC Sensor with 6-1/2 ft (2 m) Non-shielded 2-Wire Lead
Temperature Sensor: PTC Sensor with 6-1/2 ft (2 m) Shielded 2-Wire Lead
BKT287-1R DIN Rail: 12 in. (305 mm) long
BKT287-2R DIN Rail: 36 in. (914 mm) long
PLT344-1R End Clamps for DIN Rail Mounting
CLK350-2C 7-Day Programmable Digital Clock for activating Binary Offset
WEL11A-601C Immersion Well for Mounting Sensor in Liquid Applications
A419 Electronic Temperature Control with NEMA 1 and NEMA 4X Watertight Enclosures Installation Instructions 7
Technical Specifications
Product A419 Series Electronic Temperature Controls with NEMA 1 General Purpose
Enclosures and NEMA 4X Watertight Enclosures
Setpoint Range -30 to 212°F (-34 to 100°C)
Differential Range 1 to 30F° (1 to 30C°)
Supply Voltage 24 VAC, 60 Hz, Class 2: A419GBF-1 (NEMA 1 Enclosure Model)
 A419GEF-1 (NEMA 4X Watertight Enclosure Model)
120 or 240 VAC, 60 Hz: A419ABC-1 (NEMA 1 Enclosure Model)
 A419AEC-1 (NEMA 4X Watertight Enclosure Model)
Power Consumption 1.8 VA Maximum
24 VAC models: A419GBF-1 (NEMA 1 Enclosure)
 A419GEF-1 (NEMA 4X Watertight Enclosure)
 100 VA, 30 VAC maximum, Class 2